

HB0180HS001

Page 1-line 3 Delete "inspectors and deputy inspectors" and insert "board representatives".

Page 1-line 8 After "33-48-106" insert ", 33-48-107(a)(i), 33-48-109"

Page 2-after line 18 insert:

33-48-107. Report of person, club, organization or corporation; admission fee to be paid.

(a) Every person, club, organization or corporation which exercises any of the privileges conferred by this chapter shall within seventy-two (72) hours after the determination of every match:

(i) Furnish to the board, or its ~~inspector or deputy~~ representative, a written report, verified by the individual promoter or an officer of the club, organization or corporation. The report shall show the number of tickets sold for the match, the amount of gross proceeds from the match and other matters as the board may prescribe; and

33-48-109. Amateur matches.

Whenever an amateur mixed martial arts match is held by any person, club, organization or corporation, and the match is not for pecuniary profit, the license fee and bond provisions of W.S. 33-48-106, the reporting and fee provisions of W.S. 33-48-107, the presence of a board member and the ~~deputy or inspector~~ board representative provisions of W.S. 33-48-110 shall not apply. The match shall, however, be subject to all other provisions of this chapter and the rules and regulations of the board.

Page 2-line 20 Delete "**County inspectors**" and insert "**Board representatives**".

Page 3-line 1 Strike "inspectors and deputy".

Page 3-line 2 Strike "inspectors" and insert "board representatives"; Strike "inspector and".

1 Page 3-line 3 Strike "deputy" and insert "board
2 representative".
3
4 Page 3-line 4 Strike "an inspector" and insert "a
5 representative".
6
7 Page 3-line 5 After "member" delete "_"; strike "inspector".
8
9 Page 3-line 6 Strike "or deputy"; before "may" insert "or
10 board representative".
11
12 Page 3-line 8 Strike "An inspector or deputy".
13
14 Page 3-line 9 Before "may" insert "A board representative".
15
16 Page 3-line 12 Strike "inspector or deputy" and insert "board
17 representative".
18
19 Page 3-line 16 Strike "inspectors or deputies" and insert
20 "board representatives". ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN